505287935 01/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5334710

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARINO CUSTOM DISPLAY WOODWORKING, INC.	01/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHOPPER LOCAL, LLC
Street Address:	2222 SEDWICK ROAD
City:	DURHAM
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27713

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D735487

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)397-8265

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-829-4296

Email:tmgroup@hutchlaw.comCorrespondent Name:TREVOR P. SCHMIDT

Address Line 1: 3110 EDWARDS MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACAD.21000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TREVOR P SCHMIDT	
SIGNATURE:	/Trevor P. Schmidt/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505287935 REEL: 048072 FRAME: 0519

SCHEDULE B

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Marino Custom Display Woodworking, Inc. a Massachusetts corporation with an address of at 413 Boston Street, Topsfield, MA 01983 (the "Assignor"), hereby assigns to Shopper Local, LLC a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of North Carolina with an address of 2222 Sedwick Road, Durham, NC 27713 ("Assignee") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries including all rights of priority, in the designs disclosed in the patent identified on Schedule A, and in and to all patent applications or registered patents of the United States and any foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said designs, or any parts thereof, or any divisional, continuation, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon, and the right to recover for past, present and future infringement of the designs embodied by the patent. Assignee hereby accepts said Assignment.

Assignor hereby agrees and covenants that, for no additional compensation, Assignor shall furnish, execute, verify and acknowledge any such documents or information that may be necessary to perfect Assignee's rights in and to the rights transferred herein, including any instrument of transfer and recordable assignments, and perform such other acts as Assignee may lawfully request from time to time, to perfect and vest title in the transferred rights in Assignee or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of January 9, 2019.

Assignor:

MARINO CUSTOM DISPLAY

WOODWORKING, INC.

Mame

JOSEPH HARINO

Title

Prasider

PATENT REEL: 048072 FRAME: 0520

Schedule A Assignment of Patent

Issued Patents

<u>Title</u>	Country	<u>Patent</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>
DISPENSER STAND	United	D735,487	August 4,
	States		2015

PATENT

REEL: 048072 FRAME: 0521

RECORDED: 01/21/2019